
 Mazda Roadster / MX-5 / Miata Production
 and Exports by Calendar Year

Year
Production Exports

Annual Cumulative Annual Cumulative

1988 CY* 12 12 0 0

1989 CY 45,266 45,278 34,021 34,021

1990 CY 95,640 140,918 67,400 101,421

1991 CY 63,434 204,352 40,729 142,150

1992 CY 52,712 257,064 34,096 176,246

1993 CY 44,743 301,807 27,909 204,155

1994 CY 39,623 341,430 29,079 233,234

1995 CY 31,886 373,316 27,648 260,882

1996 CY 33,610 406,926 29,231 290,113

1997 CY 27,037 433,963 22,856 312,969

1998 CY 58,682 492,645 48,352 361,321

1999 CY 44,851 537,496 41,380 402,701

2000 CY 47,496 584,992 41,674 444,375

2001 CY 38,870 623,862 35,460 479,835

2002 CY 40,754 664,616 37,586 517,421

2003 CY 30,106 694,722 29,054 546,475

2004 CY 24,232 718,954 23,153 569,628

2005 CY 29,950 748,904 25,245 594,873

2006 CY 48,389 797,293 43,758 638,631

Total: 797,293 638,631

Source: official Mazda records

* NOTE, the pilot build in 1988 consisted of 12 pre-production models (S1-1 through S1-12)
for media/PR usage.
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